RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RENAMING ONE CLASSIFICATION AND ESTABLISHING A NEW SALARY CONTROL RATE FOR THE PRINCIPAL PLANNER POSITION

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following classification will be renamed as follows:

Existing Classification Title	New Classification Title	
Fleet Services Coordinator	Fleet Maintenance Supervisor	

Section 2. The following classification control rate will be increased:

Classification	Existing Control Rate	New Control Rate
Principal Planner	\$124,751.95	\$132,237.12

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective on November 13, 2017.

Adopted by the following vote at the meeting of the City Council on the 13th day of November, 2017.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

MARK JOMSKY City Clerk

Approved as to Form: LESLEY CHEUNG

Assistant City Attorney